$40 per additional class period under this provision.  

Teachers who are in their first year of employment in NPS shall not be asked to volunteer to 
substitute teach under this provision. 

Payments in the aggregate under this provision are limited to seventy-five thousand dollars 
($75,000) per contract year. The Superintendent/designee will provide the Union president with 
notice by email when approximately $60,000 of the $75,000 funds allocated for this provision 
have been depleted. 

22. Recognize “Program Coordinator” 
Article 17